














Mr. Logan then presented to the Commissioners Contract Modification No. 2 from J. 
Anthony Enterprises, Inc. for Contract No. C6-24 for 1,4-Dioxane and PFOA Treatment at 
Well 22 to remove concrete and steel from the existing Well in the amount of $12,126.33. 
The work for the concrete removal around the Well casing was originally scheduled under 
the Mechanical Contractor (Philip Ross Industries). Due to the contractor's coordination 
efforts, the General Contractor completed this work including the removal of steel casing 
around the Well. A credit change order will be forthcoming on the Philip Ross contract. 
After discussion, and upon motion duly made and seconded, it was 

RESOLVED that the Commissioners approve Contract Modification No. 2 from J. 
Anthony Enterprises, Inc. for Contract No. C6-24 for 1,4-Dioxane and PFOA Treatment at 
Well 22 in the amount of $12,126.33 to be charged to the general allowance line of the bid 
with no increase to the overall cost of the project. 

VOTE AYES 3 NOES 

Commissioner Abbate AYE 
Commissioner Asmus AYE 
Commissioner Beckerle AYE 

0 ABSENTIONS 0 

Mr. Logan requested that a bid date be set for Contract No. Gl-26 Purchase of Water 
Supplies. After discussion, the Commissioners set a bid date for Friday, November 8th, 

2024 at 9:00 AM. 

Mr. Logan presented to the Commissioners a proposal from Minuteman Press 
Syosset to print 6,000 Lead and Copper trifold notices and address and mail 1,000 (of the 
6,000) discussed at the last meeting in the amount of $940.88. After discussion and upon 
motion duly made and seconded, it was 

RESOLVED that the Commissioners approve the proposal from Minuteman Press 
Syosset in the amount of $940.88 to be charged to Operating Account No. A-8310-000-4470 
Printing Services. 

VOTE AYES 3 NOES 

Commissioner Abbate AYE 
Commissioner Asmus AYE 
Commissioner Beckerle AYE 

0 ABSENTIONS 0 

Mr. Logan then presented to the Commissioners a draft contract modification for 
Contract No. C2-24 Convent Road Architectural Improvements for repainting brick fa9ade 
and chimney, and repair part of the bluestone stoop at the Superintendent's Cottage in the 
amount of $31,966.43. The Commissioners approved the draft contract modification 
pending the formal contract modification from D&B Engineers and Architects D.P.C. 

8 










